

CITY OF NORTH OAKS

Notice of Special Meeting of the North Oaks Planning Commission

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Sections 13D. 04 and 412.191, subd. 2 and North Oaks Ordinance Number 31.01 (B), a Special Meeting of the Planning Commission of North Oaks will be held on Thursday, April 13, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. in the Community Meeting Room, 100 Village Center Drive, Suite 150, North Oaks, MN 55127.

The purpose of the meeting is to consider items the items listed on the attached agenda.

The undersigned has called this meeting:

Chair Dave Cremons

Dave Cremons

Posted April 6, 2023





CITY OF NORTH OAKS

Special Planning Commission Meeting Thursday, April 13, 2023 5 PM, Community Meeting Room, 100 Village Center Drive <u>MEETING AGENDA</u>

<u>Remote Access</u> - Any person wishing to monitor the meeting electronically from a remote location may do so by calling the following Zoom meeting videoconference number: 1-312-626-6799, Webinar ID: 834 8923 1900 or by joining the meeting via the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83489231900. Individuals wishing to monitor the meeting remotely may do so via the zoom link.

1Call To Order

2<u>Roll Call</u>

3Business Action Items 3a.Training with City staff and consultants

4<u>Adjourn</u>

CITY OF NORTH OAKS RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE NORTH OAKS PLANNING COMMISSION

In accordance with the Minnesota Open Meeting Law and Minnesota Statutes, Sections 13D.04, subd. 2, 412.191, notice is hereby given of a Special Meeting of the North Oaks Planning Commission as follows:

Date: Thursday, April 13, 2023

Time: 5:00 p.m.

Location: Community Meeting Room, 100 Village Center Drive, Suite 150, North Oaks, MN 55127.

Purpose: The purpose of the meeting is:

• Training with City staff and consultants

Questions about this meeting may be directed to City Administrator Kevin Kress at 651-792-7750.

Kevin Kress, City Administrator

Kevin Kress

Dated: April 6, 2023

This notice was published by: Notification of news media Posting on city website Posting on official city Facebook page Posting on the official city bulletin board Posting by the door to the council chambers (Community Room) Mailed to any person who has filed a written request for notice of special meetings